WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for its 

consideration and acceptance, a lease agreement (Lease No. 5012, FAA Contract No. 

690EG4-18-L-00106) whereby the County shall authorize the FAA to continue use of 

the Premises for the operation of a VOR facility at an annual rate of Eighteen Thousand 

Dollars ($18,000) for a term of ten (10) years, beginning retroactively from October 1, 

2018, through September 30, 2028, with one (1) option to extend the term for an 

additional ten (10) years at an increased annual base rental amount of Twenty-One 

Thousand Dollars ($21,000); and 

WHEREAS, this Board finds it necessary and desirable to authorize the 

execution of said Agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to